
Broken Arrow Municipal Authority

City of Broken Arrow

Meeting Agenda

Chairperson Craig Thurmond

Vice Chair Scott Eudey

Trustee Johnnie Parks

Trustee Debra Wimpee

Trustee Christi Gillespie

Council Chambers 

220 South 1st Street 

Broken Arrow, OK

Monday, June 17, 2019

TIME: Immediately following the City Council Meeting which begins at 6:30 p.m.

1.  Call to Order

2.  Roll Call

3.  Consideration of Consent Agenda

Approval of the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting Minutes of 

June 3,2019

19-36A.

06.03.2019 BAMA MinutesAttachments:

Approval of and authorization to execute Resolution No. 1247, a 

Resolution stating the intention to reimburse certain capital expenditures 

from proceeds of tax exempt bonds

19-769B.

06-17-19 Resolution 1247.pdfAttachments:

Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 5 to Agreement 

for Professional Consultant Services with HDR Engineering Inc for on-call 

professional services at the Verdigris Water Treatment Plant

19-636C.

Amendment No. 5 Water Treatment Plant on-call servicesAttachments:

Approval of and authorization to execute Professional Consultant 

Agreement with Tulsa Engineering & Planning Associates Inc. for The Park 

on Florence 2nd Detention Facility Rehabilitation (SW1922)

19-775D.

AE AgreementAttachments:

Approval of and authorization to execute - Change Order CO6 for 

Construction Contract 165420/165423; Lynn Lane Wastewater Treatment 

Plant Headworks Improvements

19-779E.

LLWWTP Headworks Change Order #6Attachments:

Approval of the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Claims List for June 18-1442F.

Page 1 6/17/2019Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting Agenda

http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6844
http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6a3ba2be-c1d1-4633-994c-e07bca7cbcce.docx
http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7562
http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5c39d026-125b-4391-b8ca-625706601131.pdf
http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7444
http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=72d8e4d0-76a7-44c0-bbf5-ab0398a96b89.pdf
http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7568
http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5f7784f5-bd92-4b60-9978-c690bc40db22.pdf
http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7572
http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2814e9ce-3aa3-48ea-8e15-6aa79f00719a.pdf
http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6720


17, 2019

06-17-19 BAMA CLAttachments:

4.  Consideration of Items Removed from Consent Agenda

5.  Public Hearings, Appeals, Presentations, Recognitions, Awards

6.  General Authority Business

Consideration, discussion, and possible approval of the proposed Fiscal 

Year 2019-2020 Financial Plan for the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority

19-734A.

BAMA Financial PlanAttachments:

7.  Remarks and Updates by City Manager and Staff

8.  Executive Session

9.  Adjournment

NOTICE:

If you wish to speak at this evening’s meeting, please fill out a “Request to Speak” 

form.  The forms are available from the City Clerk’s table or at the entrance door. 

Please turn in your form prior to the start of the meeting. Topics are limited to 

items on the currently posted agenda, or relevant business.

All cell phones and pagers must be turned OFF or operated SILENTLY during 

meetings.

Exhibits, petitions, pictures, etc., shall be received and deposited in case files to be 

kept at the Broken Arrow City Hall. If you are a person with a disability and need 

some accommodation in order to participate in this meeting, please contact the City 

Clerk at 918-259-2400 Ext. 5418 to make arrangements.

POSTED this _____day of ___________________, __________, at __________ 

a.m./p.m.

____________________________________________

City Clerk

Page 2 6/17/2019Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting Agenda

http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7c56ca8b-2412-4eac-a223-69edac1bf2f4.pdf
http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7527
http://brokenarrow.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e8c2d2df-8c7f-4905-a40c-87b3f99990d0.pdf


City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 19-36, Version: 1

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority
Meeting of: 06-17-2019

Title:
Approval of the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting Minutes of June 3,2019

Background:
Minutes recorded for the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting.

Cost: $0

Funding Source: City Clerk Operational Fund

Requested By: Russell Gale, Assistant City Manager of Administration

Approved By: City Manager Office

Attachments: 06-03-2019 BAMA Meeting minutes
Recommendation:
Approve the minutes of June 3, 2019 for the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority meeting.

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 6/14/2019Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Minutes Page 1 6/3/2019

City of Broken Arrow City Hall
220 S 1st Street

Minutes Broken Arrow OK

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority 74012

Chairperson Craig Thurmond
Vice Chair Scott Eudey
Trustee Johnnie Parks
Trustee Debra Wimpee

Trustee Christi Gillespie

Monday, June 3, 2019 Council Chambers

1.  Call to Order
Chairperson Craig Thurmond called the meeting to order at approximately 8:44 p.m.

2.  Roll Call
Present: 5 - Christi Gillespie, Debra Wimpee, Johnnie Parks, Scott Eudey, Craig Thurmond

3.  Consideration of Consent Agenda
A. 19-654 Approval of the Special Joint City Council, Broken Arrow Municipal Authority, and 

Broken Arrow Economic Development Authority Meeting Minutes of May 9, 2019
B. 19-35 Approval of Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting Minutes of May 21, 2019
C. 19-635 Acknowledgement of submittal of the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority’s Wastewater 

Discharge Monitoring Report for the month of April 2019
D. 19-632 Acknowledgement of submittal of the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority’s Water 

Supply Report for the month of April 2019
E. 19-694 Acknowledgement of submittal of the February to April 2019 Pretreatment Program 

Report to the Regional Metropolitan Utility Authority
F. 19-638 Approval of and authorization to execute an Agreement for the Provision of Services 

between the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority and the Metropolitan Environmental 
Trust for operation of the Broken Arrow Recycle Center and for services related to 
Household Hazardous Waste Collection

G. 19-722 Approval of and authorization to execute an extension of agreement between Broken 
Arrow Municipal Authority (BAMA) and Tulsa Recycle and Transfer (TRT) for the 
processing of recyclables from the Recycling Pilot Project areas

H. 19-637 Approval of and authorization to execute a contract with Bio-Chem Industries, Inc. to 
conduct an annual biological augmentation pilot program for odor control along the 
193rd Street (County Line Road) wastewater collection line (Project No. 195419)

I. 19-717 Award the lowest responsible bid for the Base Bid and Additive Alternate No. 1 to Belt 
Construction, Inc. and approve and authorize execution of a construction contract for 
the County Line Trunk Sewer - Phase 1 (Project No. S.1609)

J. 18-1439 Approval of the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Claims List for June 03, 2019

Chairperson Thurmond asked if there were any items to be removed from the Consent Agenda.  
There were none.  

MOTION: A motion was made by Scott Eudey, seconded by Debra Wimpee.
Move to approve the Consent Agenda
The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 - Christi Gillespie, Debra Wimpee, Johnnie Parks, Scott Eudey, Craig Thurmond



Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Minutes Page 2 6/3/2019

4. Consideration of Items Removed from Consent Agenda
There were no items removed from the Consent Agenda.  No action was required or taken.

5.  Public Hearings, Appeals, Presentations, Recognitions, Awards
There were no Public Hearings, Appeals, Presentations, Recognitions or Awards.  

6.  General Authority Business
A. 19-687 Consideration, discussion and possible approval of Resolution 1237, a Resolution 

authorizing a loan from the Oklahoma Water Resources Board in principal amount not 
to exceed $11,415,000; authorizing the issuance of a series 2019B Clean Water SRF 
promissory note in the principal amount of said loan; approving and authorizing the 
execution of a loan agreement for Clean Water SRF loan and a security agreement 
pertaining to said promissory note; ratifying and confirming a lease agreement and 
operation and maintenance contract and a security agreement with the City of Broken 
Arrow; approving and authorizing payment of fees and expenses; approving various 
covenants and authorizing execution of other documents pertaining to said loans and 
containing other provisions relating thereto
Finance Director Cindy Arnold reported on April 2, 2019 BAMA authorized submission of a 
loan application to the Oklahoma Water Resource Board (OWRB) in the amount not to exceed 
$11,415,000 dollars for the purpose of rehabilitation of the active sludge management units at 
the Haikey Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant including construction of a concrete structure 
adjacent to the existing headwork, as well as other necessary structures and items.  She 
reported the loan was approved on May 21, 2019 at the Regular Board Meeting of the OWRB.  
She stated the loan was to be secured by a pledge of revenue derived by the Broken Arrow 
Municipal Authority for its operation of City Water, Sanitary Sewer and Solid Waste Disposal 
Systems, as well as certain sales tax revenue.  She stated the anticipated rate was 2.13%, but 
she received notification the rate had dropped to 2.09% with an estimated closing date of June 
10, 2019.  She stated Staff recommended approval of Resolution No. 1237 and authorization 
of execution.  

MOTION: A motion was made by Scott Eudey, seconded by Christi Gillespie.
Move to approve Resolution No. 1237 and authorize its execution
The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 - Christi Gillespie, Debra Wimpee, Johnnie Parks, Scott Eudey, Craig Thurmond

7.  Remarks and Updates by City Manager and Staff
There were no Remarks and Updates by City Manager and Staff.

8.  Executive Session
There was no Executive Session.

9.  Adjournment
The meeting adjourned at approximately 8:46 p.m.

MOTION: A motion was made by Johnnie Parks, seconded by Debra Wimpee.
Move to adjourn
The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 - Christi Gillespie, Debra Wimpee, Johnnie Parks, Scott Eudey, Craig Thurmond

_________________________                   _________________________
Chairman                                              Secretary



City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 19-769, Version: 1

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority

Meeting of: 06/17/2019

Title:
Approval of and authorization to execute Resolution No. 1247, a Resolution stating the intention
to reimburse certain capital expenditures from proceeds of tax exempt bonds

Background:
The attached resolution is in conjunction with the award to Belt Construction for the County Line Trunk Sewer
Phase 1. It is anticipated that BAMA will submit an application to the Oklahoma Water Resources Board
(OWRB) for financial assistance through the state loan program for the purpose of funding the additional costs
in excess of the amounts previously borrowed from OWRB for the construction of the County Line Trunk
Sewer Phase I. Additionally the proposed loan will include funds for acquiring Right-of-Way and Easements
for Phase II of the County Line Trunk Sewer. The loan amount for these two purposes is anticipated not to
exceed $2,500,000. This resolution provides for the reimbursement to the Authority for funds expended prior
to the closing of the loan once the loan proceeds become available.

The attached resolution is to satisfy the requirements of Section 1.150-2 of the Treasury Regulations
promulgated pursuant to Sections 103 and 141-150 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, which
provisions relate to the proceeds of bonds being used for reimbursement for expenditures (the “Reimbursement
Regulations”).

Cost: Not to exceed $2,500,000

Funding Source: To be reimbursed from OWRB financial assistance proceeds.

Requested By: Cynthia Arnold, Finance Director

Approved By: City Manager Office

Attachments: Resolution No. 1247

Recommendation:
Approve Resolution No. 1247 and authorize its execution.

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 6/14/2019Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/






City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 19-636, Version: 1

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority
Meeting of: 06-17-2019

Title:
Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 5 to Agreement for
Professional Consultant Services with HDR Engineering Inc for on-call professional
services at the Verdigris Water Treatment Plant

Background:
HDR Engineering Inc. provided design and construction support services for the Verdigris Water Treatment
Plant. The plant was tested, commissioned and brought on line on April 10, 2014. Since the start up, plant staff
has been contacting HDR engineers on an as needed basis to discuss and seek help to resolve treatment issues
centered around the pretreatment basins performance. HDR’s assistance has also been requested routinely to
resolve plant equipment issues.

Cost: $50,000

Funding Source: BAMA

Requested By: Charles Vokes, Utilities Director

Approved By: City Manager’s Office

Attachments: Amendment No. 5 Water Treatment Plant on-call services.

Recommendation:
Approve Amendment No. 5 with HDR Engineering Inc and authorize its execution.

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 6/14/2019Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/








City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 19-775, Version: 1

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority
Meeting of: 06-17-2019

Title:
Approval of and authorization to execute Professional Consultant Agreement with Tulsa
Engineering & Planning Associates Inc. for The Park on Florence 2nd Detention Facility
Rehabilitation (SW1922)

Background:
The Park on Florence 2nd Detention Facility provides detention for the Park on Florence 2nd and Leisure Park II
subdivisions. The detention facility was not properly maintained and therefore, is not working as intended. The
facility is overgrown with trees, tall brush, and reeds throughout the entire bottom of the facility. Due to the
different areas that flow into this detention facility it was determined to be a regional detention facility and The
City of Broken Arrow decided to take ownership of it. In order to get the facility cleaned up and functioning as
intended, the Engineering and Construction department negotiated an agreement with Tulsa Engineering and
Planning Associates, Inc.

Cost: $39,750.00

Funding Source: 2018 GO Bond

Requested By: Alex Mills P.E., Director of Engineering and Construction

Approved By: City Manager Office

Attachments: Professional Consultant Agreement

Recommendation:
Approval of and authorization to execute  Professional Consultant Agreement with Tulsa Engineering &
Planning Associates Inc. for The Park on Florence 2nd Detention Facility Rehabilitation (SW1922)

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 6/14/2019Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/




































City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 19-779, Version: 1

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority
Meeting of: 6-17-2019

Title:
Approval of and authorization to execute - Change Order CO6 for Construction Contract
165420/165423; Lynn Lane Wastewater Treatment Plant Headworks Improvements

Background:
The Lynn Lane Wastewater Treatment Plant Headworks Improvements project consists of constructing a new
Headworks facility including fine screening, grit removal, foul odor control, and raw sewage influent pumping.
A professional consultant agreement and amendments with HDR Engineering, Inc., was negotiated, resulting in
the production of construction bid documents. The project was advertised for bids on August 2 and August 9,
2017, and bids were opened on September 12, 2017. The bids submitted were composed of the base bid and an
Additive Alternate A bid (cleaning of accumulated grit and solids in the eastern aeration basin). The lowest
responsible bidder was Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc., with a base bid of $9,665,220.00 and an Additive
Alternate A bid of $117,000.00, for a total bid of $9,772,220.00. The project awarded the Base Bid + Additive
Alternate A in the amount of $9,772,640.00 to Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc.

This Change Order #6 addresses the following additions to the contract:

CO6-1 - Per request of Utilities and Engineering staff, the contractor is to drain and clean the west aeration
basin of all current sludge and debris. This is in addition to the line item and specifications called out for the
cleaning of the east aeration basin with all current specifications applying to the west basin cleaning as well.
The costs for this work above and beyond the original cleaning line item are encompassed in this change order
costs. The associated costs proposal is an all-inclusive lump sum price to provide a complete in place product
for the above noted scope and installed per the attached plans, specs, and RFI's.

Total Number of Days Added by this Change Order:

- This work will not affect the critical path or substantial completion of the original project and thus no
additional time is required.

The additional cost associated with these changes is as follows:

Previous Change Orders: $801,328.77

This Change Order: $173,637.70

Total Cost of Change Orders: $974,966.47

Original Contract Amount: $9,772,200.00

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 6/14/2019Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-779, Version: 1

Revised Contract Amount: $10,747,166.4

Percent Change in Contract: 9.98%

Applicable to Comp. Bid Act: 9.98%

Cost: $173,637.70

Funding Source: OWRB FAP Loan - FAP-17-0004-L

Requested By: Alex Mills, PE, Engineering and Construction Director

Approved By: City Manager Office

Attachments: 165420/165423 Contract Change Order CO6, To-Date Expenses
Recommendation:
Approve and authorize execution of  Change Order CO6 for Construction Contract 165420/165423; Lynn Lane
Wastewater Treatment Plant Headworks Improvements

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 6/14/2019Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Public Contract
Application for

Contractual Changes 

Engineering and Construction Department
 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Page 1 of 1

#

Contractor:

1)

1)

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes No Other:

Item# (Spec)

CO6-1 NA

6

Contractor Submitting Change Order:

Construction Division Manager:

Director of Engineering & Construction:

Assistant City Manager - Operations:

City Manager:

Per request of Utilities and Engineering staff, the contractor is to drain and clean the west aeration basin of all current sludge and debris. 
This is in addition to the line item and specifications called out for the cleaning of the east aeration basin with all current specifications 
applying to the west basin cleaning as well. The costs for this work above and beyond the original cleaning line item are encompassed in 
this change order costs. The associated costs proposal is an all inclusive lump sum price to provide a complete in place product for the 
above noted scope and installed per the attached plans, specs, and RFI's.  

Project Location: Lynn Lane Waste Water Treatment Plant

Crossland Heavy Contractors

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

Date of Application: Tuesday, May 28, 2019

 Submitted By: Jason Smith

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed 
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Contract Change Order

Project Number: 165420/165423

6

Project Name: LLWWTP Headwords Improvements

West Aeration Basin Cleaning LS 173,637.70$         1 173,637.70$                            

Item Description
Work Order Quantities 

Change in Contractual Project Time:
This work will not effect the critical path or substantial completion of the original project and thus no additional time is required. 

Units Price Quantity Total Amount

Project Plans, CHC Cost Proposal, To Date 
Costs

 in the sum of: Change Order #

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

Total Previous Change Orders: Original Contract Amount:
Summary of Project Costs

Percent Change Applicable to CBA:974,966.47$                    

801,328.77$                    

974,966.47$                    
Current Change Order:

Total Cost of Change Orders:
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: 9.98%

9.98%

173,637.70$                       

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : Monday, June 3, 2019

Date

Signature DateName

Michael Spurgeon

Name Signature

This Change is Executed Through:

or
This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

Percent Change in Contract:

9,772,200.00$                  
10,747,166.47$                

Total Change Cost:

Change Order Authorization
173,637.70$                    has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

173,637.70$                    Amended Contract Amount:

Signature

Signature

Date

Date
Timothy S Robins, PE

Name

Name

Date

Kenneth D Schwab, PE

Alex Mills, PE
Name Signature



 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date:  May 28, 2019 
 
 
 
Dear Tim Robins, 
 
This letter is to address the additional costs associated with removing the sludge from the West A-Basin. 
Sludge will be pressed and haul to landfill. This scope of work is anticipated to take 2-3 weeks, CHC 
would like to request 15 days to be added to the contract time to complete scope. 
 
 
Below is a cost breakdown for the proposed materials. 
 

 
 CHC      $255,707.00 

Profit & Overhead    $25,570.70 
  
  

 
Total Cost:     $281,277.70 

 
 
 
Should you have any questions or comments please feel free to contact me at (918) 230-9573 
 
Respectfully, 
 
 
 
Jason Smith 
Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc. 



Contract No.: Date: 05/28/19

Project No.:
Contractor:

Materials:
Items Units Cost Quantity Amount

$0.00 0.00 $0.00

$0.00 0.00 $0.00

$0.00 0.00 $0.00

$0.00 0.00 $0.00

. Sub-Total $0.00

Total $0.00

Labor:
Job Title Rate/Hr. Amount

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Sub-Total $0.00

Total $0.00

Payroll Additives:
Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total $0.00

Equipment:
Cost/Hr. Total Hrs. Amount

$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00

$0.00
Total $0.00

$255,707.00
$25,570.70

$281,277.70
$0.00

$281,277.70

Printed Name:

Lynn Lane Headworks Improvements

Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc.

COST BREAKDOWN FOR SUPPORT OF ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION NO. 22

Project Number 165420 & 165423

Reference Document: Directive from City of Broken Arrow

Sub-Contractor Cost - Video Arts Corporate 
Mark-up On Sub-Contractor (10%)
Contractor Cost
Contractor Profit

Contractor's Signature

Contractor Total

Total Lump Sum Cost for Work Described

If Not Lump Sum, Cost Per Unit
Total Cost
Quantity

Type

Employee Fringe Benefits

7.65%

3.80%
22.00%
20.00%

Bond 0.00%

Social Security

Taxes
Worker's Compensation

Description of Work: Sludge Removal of West A-Basin

Item % of Labor

Insurance 8.00%

Total Hrs.

0.00

0.00

0.00



$255,707





 

 

Summary of FAP Loan Expenditures 

 

Total Loan amount: $11,200,000.00 
 

 

Construction Contract award: $9,772,200.00 

Change Order #1: $109,954.37 

Change Order #2: $90,750.00 

Change Order #3: $132,012.66 

Change Order #4: $406,100.00 

Change Order #5: $62,511.74 

Amended Construction Contract: $10,573,528.77 

 

Construction Assistance: $375,928.00 

Total Project Costs To-Date: $10,949,456.77 

 

Loan value remaining: $250,543.23 

 

Value remaining of Construction Contract Changes per CBA: 1.8% or $175,891.23 

 

 

 

Cleaning of West Basin Proposed Change Order: 

 

  

o Cost:~$173,637.70 

 Revised Project Cost: $10,747,166.47 

 % change to CBA: 9.98% 

 Remaining Change Order Value: $2,253.53 

 Loan Value Remaining: $76,905.53 

 

 

Additional Known Costs: 

- ONG Gas Line installation  

o Cost: $48,370.00  

o Loan Value Remaining: $28,535.53 

 



City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 18-1442, Version: 1

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 6/14/2019Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/




































City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 19-734, Version: 1

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority
Meeting of: 06-17-2019

Title:
Consideration, discussion, and possible approval of the proposed Fiscal Year 2019-2020
Financial Plan for the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority

Background:
The proposed Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Financial Plan was presented to the City Council at a special meeting on
May 9, 2019 and a Public Hearing on the proposed Fiscal Year 2019-2020 budget including the Financial Plan
was held at the regularly scheduled June 3, 2019, City Council meeting. The proposed Financial Plan under
consideration has no changes from the Financial Plan previously presented and available to the public. The City
Council earlier tonight approved Resolution No. 1242 adopting the proposed 2019-2020 Fiscal Year Budget for
the City. The Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Financial Plan is included in the budget document adopted by the City
Council

Cost: $129,847,800

Funding Source: Original Fiscal Year 2019-2020 budget

Requested By: Cynthia S. Arnold, Finance Director

Approved By: City Manager’s Office

Attachments: Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Financial Plan

Recommendation:
Approve the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Financial Plan

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 6/14/2019Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/



	061720019 BAMA Agenda Packet
	1. Call to Order
	2. Roll Call
	3. Consideration of Consent Agenda
	3A.
Fact Sheet
	06.03.2019 BAMA Minutes

	3B.
Fact Sheet
	06-17-19 Resolution 1247

	3C.
Fact Sheet
	Amendment No. 5 Water Treatment Plant on-call services

	3D.
Fact Sheet
	AE Agreement

	3E.
Fact Sheet
	LLWWTP Headworks Change Order 6
	Contract Change Order Form
	Lynn Lane Headworks - MEP No. 22 West A-Basin Sludge Removal.pdf
	Lynn Lane Headworks Sludge Removal
	Lynn Lane Headworks -  Sludge Removal West A-Basin
	Lynn Lane  2019 - Mod



	3F.
Fact Sheet
	06-17-19 BAMA CL


	4. Consideration of Items Removed from Consent Agenda
	5. Public Hearings, Appeals, Presentations, Recognitions, Awards
	6. General Authority Business
	6A.
Fact Sheet
	BAMA Financial Plan


	7. Remarks and Updates by City Manager and Staff
	8. Executive Session
	9. Adjournment



